
technical service parts

119923

STYLE 4815, 4820
Assault™ Nozzles

Manufactured after May 2005

1 (BIM)

1 (Storz)

7170

1
1

3
3

1
8

4 4

2

2
5

ASSEMBLY NOTES:
  USE PARKER O-LUBE ON ALL O-RINGS AND MATING
  SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
DO NOT CUT TURBINE TEETH.
USE PERMABOND LM113 OR LOCTITE 222. 
USE LOCTITE 680.
DIMPLE AT ASSEMBLY.
AS SPECIFIED.
USE LOCTITE PRIMER T.
TIGHTEN SCREW.

1
2

3

5
8

4

PLASTIC SHIMS AS REQUIRED

BAFFLE SPACER
AS SPECIFIED

2318

17

16

133534327 6

31

45
37

452911121301415191514272222 2138

44
52332352

419 BAFFLE LABEL
AS SPECIFIED

10

RAISED LUG INLINE
WITH STRAIGHT STREAM

SETSCREW THREADS ONLY

58

24

39 48 49 50 51 40

30

26

105

25

1

OPTIONAL PISTOL
GRIP ASSEMBLY

27

46

47

42

43

1

1

1



WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

© Akron Brass Company. 2014 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

revised: 02/16

STYLE 4815, 4820
Assault™ Nozzles

technical service parts list

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
4815  4820

1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY (1-1/2" NH)** 45290002 1 1
1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY (1-1/2" NPSH)** 45290003 1 1
1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY (1-1/2" BSP)** 45290005 1 1
1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY (1-1/2" BIM) 45290009 1 1
1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY (1-1/2" 52mm STORZ) 17630014 1 1
2 PIN RETAINING 744178 3 3
3 THROAT 119883 1 1
4 TURBINE RETAINING RING - METAL TEETH (OPTIONAL) 758250 - -
4 TURBINE RETAINING RING 756208 1 1
5 SCREW SOCKET HEAD CAP 4-40 X 5/8" 767094 2 2
6 O-RING 2-036 757309 1 1
7 TEETH TURBINE METAL - OPTIONAL 118812 - -

7++ TEETH TURBINE DELRIN 772153 1 1
9 SCREW SOCKET HEAD BUTTON 1/4-20 X 1" 765182 1 1
10 O-RING 2-028 757066 1 1
13 BAND PATTERN N/FOG 4820 YELLOW 803200 - 1
13 BAND PATTERN N/FOG 4815 YELLOW 803199 1 -

14++ O-Ring 757422 2 2
15++ Seat 769243 2 2
16 TRUNNION 107860 2 2

17++ O-RING 2-111 757269 2 2
18++ PIN ROLL 1/8" X 1-1/4" 744062 - 2
18 PIN ROLL 1/8" X 1-1/8" 744080 2 -

19++ BALL 704029 1 1
21++ O-Ring 757232 1 1
22 SCREW SOCKET HEAD CUP POINT SET 1/4-20 X 1/4" 765002 2 1
23 HANDLE SHUT-OFF 2.5" BLACK 721427 1 1
24 SCREW ALLEN HEAD 1/4 -20 X 3/16" 765008 - 1
25 SCREW SOCKET HEAD BUTTON 1/4-20 X 1/2" †† 1 1
26 SPIDER †† 1 1
27 Body Shutoff 119890 - 1
27 Body Shutoff 119889 1 -
29 SWIVEL + 1 -
30 STEM BAFFLE †† 1 1

30++ O-Ring 2-140 757265 1 1
31 SCREW SOCKET HEAD FULL DOG 10-24 X 5/16" 767088 1 1
32 SLEEVE PATTERN *** 119887 1 1
33 BODY NOZZLE 121194 1 1
34 INSERT CAM 124270 1 1
35 RING PATTERN SLEEVE 758337 1 1
37 BUMPER *** 703722 1 1
38 RETAINER SPIDER †† 1 1
39 BAFFLE HEAD 1.5" 107967 1 1
40 SPACER FLOW * 1 1
41 LABEL FLOW * 1 1
42 WASHER HEAVY DUTY LOCK 5/16 784090 - 1
43 SCREW SOCKET HEAD 5/16-18 X 2-1/4" 763064 - 1
44 SPRING 1.5" LEFT HAND COIL 769629 1 1

45++ GASKET 717042 1 1
46 GRIP PISTOL BLACK 718233 - 1
47 WASHER FLAT 5/16 784093 - 1
48 SHIM BAFFLE BLUE † 1 1
49 SHIM BAFFLE BROWN † 1 1
50 SHIM BAFFLE PINK † 1 1
51 SHIM BAFFLE GREEN † 1 1
52 O-RING 2-132 757268 2 1
58 BEARING FOR METAL TURBINE TEETH 704703 - -
70 BALL 3/16" 704018 - 1
71 SPRING DETENT 768283 - 1 †

105 WASHER 1/4 †† 1 1 

* To replace flow spacers or labels, contact customer service.
** For other threads, order by description and thread size (ODM and TPI) or by Akron thread code.
*** The bumper is pressed on and timed with the pattern sleeve. It may need to be returned to the factory for proper assembly.
† As required
†† For items 25, 26, 30, 38, 105 order stem sub assembly 124190
+ Part of item 1 (swivel subassembly)
++ Parts included with 9179 service kit


